754694

.H. \$65,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K.S. Waves Limited		09/23/2003	COMPANY: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waves Audio Ltd.
Street Address:	23 Kalisher Street
City:	Tel-Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	65165
Entity Type:	COMPANY: ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75469498	MAXXBASS
Registration Number:	2359170	MAXXBASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)905-2500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-905-2018

Email: va-logocops@pillsburywinthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP
Address Line 1: 1600 Tysons Boulevard
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

81431/252210

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0494

900005524

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings	
Total Attachments: 1 source=00000001#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0495

TRANSLATION

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

STATE OF ISRAEL

Companies Law - 1999

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF A COMPANY

I hereby confirm that based on a decision and in accordance with Section 31 (b) of the Companies Law - 1999 the company

K.S. WAVES LIMITED

has changed its name and will henceforth be called

Waves Audio Ltd.

Given and signed by me in Jerusalem

September 23, 2003

Company No. 511607046

For the Registrar of Companies

01097369\56-01

RECORDED: 02/23/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0496